
  

  

Blueberry Intentions - Michigan 

Fruit Inventory 2018 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Aurora 

Bluecrop 

Bluejay 

Bluetta 

Draper 

Duke 

Elliott 

Envy 

Jersey 

Keepsake 

Last Call 

Legacy 

Nelson 

Northland 

Rubel 

Sensation 

Other 

Unknown 

 

Total 

 

 

22 

70 

0 

0 

160 

145 

195 

25 

10 

36 

63 

36 

65 

0 

18 

70 

55 

400 

 

1,370 

 

 

0 

55 

7 

7 

0 

11 

7 

0 

505 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12 

64 

0 

22 

0 

 

690 

 

 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2019 

2020 

2021-2023 

 

Total 

780 

240 

350 

 

1,370 

260 

135 

295 

 

690 

 

Michigan Fruit Inventory 2018-2019 



  

  

Apple Intentions-Michigan Fruit 

Inventory 2018 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Ambrosia 

Braeburn 

Cortland 

Crimson Crisp 

Empire 

Evercrisp 

Fuji (all) 

Gala 

Ginger Gold 

Golden Delicious 

Honeycrisp 

Idared 

Jonagold 

Jonamac 

Jonathan 

McIntosh 

Mutsu 

Paula Red 

Pink Lady 

Red Delicious 

Rome 

Smitten 

Sweetango 

Winesap 

Other 

Unknown 

 

Total 

 

 

550 

0 

0 

25 

97 

305 

235 

295 

7 

4 

930 

6 

15 

0 

13 

3 

10 

0 

57 

6 

15 

38 

67 

0 

112 

1,070 

 

3,860 

 

 

0 

19 

6 

0 

37 

7 

170 

110 

25 

84 

120 

100 

56 

9 

50 

64 

0 

53 

0 

130 

44 

0 

0 

17 

29 

540 

 

1,670 

 

 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2019 

2020 

2021-2023 

 

Total 

1,600 

745 

1,515 

 

3,860 

615 

295 

760 

 

1,670 
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Sweet Cherry Intentions 

Michigan Fruit Inventory 2018 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Anderson 

Benton 

Black Pearl 

Blushing Gold 

Emperor Francis 

Gold 

Napoleon 

Ranier 

Sam 

Schmidt 

Ulster 

Other 

Unknown 

 

Total 

 

 

21 

120 

18 

9 

82 

40 

18 

6 

42 

0 

35 

34 

250 

 

675 

 

 

0 

1 

0 

0 

60 

22 

31 

9 

19 

12 

0 

1 

180 

 

335 

 

 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2019 

2020 

2021-2023 

 

Total 

270 

240 

165 

 

675 

115 

35 

185 

 

335 

 

Tart Cherry Intentions 

Michigan Fruit Inventory 2018 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Balaton 

Montmorency 

 

Total 

 

 

115 

1,800 

 

1,915 

 

 

50 

3,300 

 

3,350 

 

 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2019 

2020 

2021-2023 

 

Total 

495 

350 

1,070 

 

1,915 

1,145 

630 

1,575 

 

3,350 
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